

***Criminal Misc. Case No. 192 of 2026***

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen  
Sessions Judge, Nadia**

**Order No- 02**

**Dated- 29-01-2026**

Date is fixed for hearing.

Ld. P.P. is present.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/accd. Submits that another application under Section 483 of BNSS, arising out of the same case is pending for hearing on 09-02-2026, so he prays for fixing the present matter on the same date.

Prosecution speaks atone.

Heard submission.

Hearing is adjourned today.

Fix **09-02-2026** for hearing.

*D/C*

Sd/- S. Sen

***Sessions Judge, Nadia***

Sd/- S. Sen

***Sessions Judge, Nadia***